CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 347

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A
STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, SPACESAVER c/o DIVERSIFIED
STORAGE SOLUTIONS, FORT ATKINSON, WI, FOR TEN (10)
SPACESAVER FREESTYLE LOCKERS, IN THE AMOUNT OF
$19,132.00.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-
7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under
the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on
behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract
Vendor for Ten (10) Spacesaver Freestyle Lockers (4 Men’s and 6 Women’s), through this
resolution and properly executed contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable
to the current State contracts;

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that contract be awarded to Spacesaver c/o
Diversified Storage Solutions, Fort Atkinson, WI, (19-GNSV1-00630) based upon the proposal
received, in an amount of $19,132.00; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been
certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations
governing the award of said contracts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
VINELAND, as follows:

1. THAT this contract for Ten (10) Spacesaver Freestyle Lockers (4 Men’s and 6
Women’s) is awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c),
under the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract
to Spacesaver c/o Diversified Storage Solutions, Fort Atkinson, WI, based upon the
proposal received, for Ten (10) Spacesaver Freestyle Lockers, in an amount of
$19,132.00.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

r-award2-spacesaver lockers-police-state contract



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS

UNDER 40A:11-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-10
(REQUIRED FOR PURCHASES OVER $17,500.00)

-

(DATE)

. Goods or Seryices (detailed description); _ 4= [N 1) S Lo- LOmen's
10 SPacesaver AJ‘ffJﬂlf/e LocKers

Amount to be Awarded: $_/ EZ / 3;2 . [2[?

Encumber Total Award
J Encumber by Supplemental Release

—

»

3. Budgeted: By Ordinance No.
Or Grant: Title & Year

4. ** Account Number to be Charged: ”-ﬂ/’%g’g#ﬂ ﬂ(ﬁﬂc;z - 4773 /D 3
5. Coniract Period (if applicable): _A// A

6.  Date to be Awarded: g"a?_’; “07 Uaz Z)

7.  Recommended Vendor and Address; 20 L2/0 /‘ A I%Z
/450 donesille, Ave STubns

it AAion WrT  63463%

8. Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add’] information for Council review)

G izt [ ontiart

Type of Contract: ﬁsme ] National [l Regional [] County

Vendor’s Copperative Contract # / 4’4 Ag ‘// - ﬁﬂ/ﬂg 0
9,  Evaluation Performed by: \E / 177 b—/ NAr '/’ﬂﬂ //]ﬁ

10. Approved by:

11. Attachments:

Awarding Proposal
% Otvlvler: ¢§MO te LS{QQ Con #QCZ

¢ Send copies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administration
**[f more than one account #, provide break down



Diversified

QUOTATION

Storage Solutions Inc. Darren Phillips DATE QUOTATION NO.
215 264 0058 8/3/2020 20-10175
56 Buttonwood Street
Norristown, PA 19401
Phone: (610) 239-5950 Fax (610) 239-5953
NAME / ADDRESS
City of Vineland Police Department
clo Cumberland County Improvement Authority- Ryan Feaster
111 N. Sixth Street
Vineland, NJ 08360
PROJECT
Pricing Based on NJ State Contract terms #19-GNSV1 -00630 Add On Lockers
DESCRIPTION TOTAL

(10) Spacesaver Freestyle Lockers:
30" Wide, 24" Deep, 88" High
Upper Shelf with integrated hanging bar
Hasp style lock mechanism
4" toe kick base
(4) Lockers in Men's Locker Room includes two End Panels
#'s 141-144
(6) Lockers in Women's Locker Room includes one End Panel
#'s 15-20
Spacesaver List Price $20,690.28
Contract Discount $9,538.22
Spacesaver Investment $11,152.07
Freight Incl
Certified Installation $7,979.93
All required products included for a complete and turn key installation.
Installation is performed by our factory trained certified installers.
Installation is based on normal working hours, M-F 7-3
Does not include applicable taxes TOTAL $19,132.00

SHIPMENT: 12-15 weeks ARO

Presented By: Darren Phillips

Date:

Includes all required product, freight, and UNION installation with stair carry or mechanical lift.






